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_of Criminal Court of Memphis, Shelby County, Tennessee, and he hereby

IN THE CRIMINAL COURT OF SHELBY COUNTY, TENNESSEE

s,

STATE OF TENNESSEE ) g .

Vs . % _..~NO.____166L5

JAMES EARL RAY, g FILED /71 7/ / 7
!

Defendant J. A, BLA(“M}«_,J L, CoRE

fe)

BY/
AMENDED AND SJPPLFMENTAL MOTION FOR“A NEW TRIAL

Comes now JAMES FARL RAY, the defendant in the above styled
cause, by and through his attorneys Richard J. Ryan, J. B. Stoner, and
Robert W. Hill, Jr., and incorporates herein by reference letters asking

for a new trial, especially that communication addressed to Judge W,

Preston Battle dated March 26, 1969, and refers to it herein as though

it were copied verbatim, said letter being in the office of the Clerk

amends and supplements said letters to the effect that he moves this
Honorable Court to set aside his waiver, his plea of guilty, and his
conviction and grant him‘g new trial pursuant to and in accordance with
Section 17-117 of the Tennessee Code Annotated.

Aﬁd for further grounds of this Motion for a New Trial your
defendant would state that the said waiver, plea, and conviction weré
the result of your defendant being deprlved of legal counsel in violation

of the Fourteenth and Sixth Amendments to the United States Constitution

and submits the followingfacts in support thereof:

T

Defendant would show that he and his two prior attorneys in this
above styled cause enter;d jinto contracts with the author William Bradford
Huie while your de}endant was in the Shelby Cbunty jail awaiting frial,
said contracts being primarily tb sell the publishing and movie rights
concerning defendant!s case; that this sale was to made to the said Willianm
Bradford Huie for substantial sums of money, evidenced by Exhibits Nos.
1, 2, 3, b, 5, 6 and 7 which are attached hereto and made a part of this

Motion., ' \
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IT.
Defendant alleges that the said contract and letters contained

in Exhibits Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 and 7, which are attached hereto and

made part of this Motion, establish a conflict of interest between him,

the defendant, and his two prior attorneys; that defendant would have
no story to sell and no movies with publishing rights to convey if he
were allowed to take the witness stand; that such an action on Pis
part would allow all facts in this cause to become a matter of public
record for the freé use of all,

IIT.

Defendant alleges that in the establishment of conflict of
interest between defendant and his two prior attorneys, as evidenced
by the attached exhibits, that the said prior attorneys actually
represented William Bradford Huie and their own financial interests
and not his, your defendantts. Defendant alleges that there would
be no profit tb anyone if he persisted in his "Not Guilty™ plga; that
your defendant was pressured and induced into enterihg a plea of

"Guilty" and respectfully directs the Court's attention to Exhibits
No, 6 and No. 7.
, v, | .\\\\

Your defendant is informed, and therefore alleges, that the

author William Bradford Huie made the statement t*at your defendant
(“Must not také the witness stand in his expected trial, because if
the defendant did take the w1tness stand, then he (William Bradford
Huie) would bave no book", |
Ve

That defendant's failure to have legal counsel as guaranteed
by the said Fourteenth and Sixth Amendments to the Un£ted States
Constitution and Article I Section 9 of the State of Tennessee i

Constitution is in reality a greater disservice to him, the defen-

e
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dant, than baving incompetent counsel and is a gross denial of due
, eovrs gl

process and effective representation of consel so as to be such as
to make defendant's plea of "Guilty" a farce, a sham, and a mockery
of justice, o
VI.

That defendant's second attorney in this cause pressured him,
and he, the defendant, under duress due to this pressure, entered a
plea of "Guilty" due to.this conflict of interest between said attorney
and defendant and for the sole financial gain of the said attorney, as
evidenced by defendant's Exhibits Nos. 1, 2, 3, b, 5,'6 anﬂ 7 which
are hereto attached and made a part hereof, |

VII.
That for the above enumerated reasons and other good and sufficient

féésons to be shown upon the hearing of this Motion, defendant requesté

a hearing‘on this Motion and to be allowed to introduce evidence in

S | . éuppoz’-t -thereof, -

VIII.
That for these and other good and sufficient reasons to be shown
upon the héaring of this Motion, defendant respectfully'moves that the
Judgment heretofore entercd be set aside and the case bg restored to

the trial calendar. ‘
v . déghmja»fbﬂl, Szﬁgj
STATE OF TENNESSEE | v JM!LES EARL RAY

COUNTY OF DAVIDSON
| Comes now the affiant, JAMES EARL RAY, and makes oath as follows:

The Anended and Subplamental Motion for a New Trial has been
. \ ' :
carefully read by me and each and every fact stated therein is true and

correct in each and every statement and implication,

St i

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3 day of )1%2»;1- , 1969,

My commission expires: . ..,

-3~ |
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! Respectfully submitted,
~ ATTORNEYS FOR THE DEFENDANT:

*@ﬁ{{'ﬁaﬂ%}égﬂv

T T STONER [
: , )

T ROEERT W, HILL, JR.

I, RICHARD J. RYAN, certify that I have this day,
April 7, 1969, delivered personally into the hands of

the Office of the Attorney General a copy of the foregoing

Motion.

2Ll
RICHARD

*

o
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b ﬁ;ﬂjgﬁ: ;4 . ) . AGREEMELT .

o ‘ . . . L, .- el

am o wiaa

ASREEMANT efiterea 1nke BRES _ o aay oF duiy, iuan.
by and between William Bradford Huio (herein “Author"), Janecs . ; L
Earl Ray (hcxemn "Ray ) and Arthur J. Hanes (herezu "Hanes"). . " PR

. ;"";**'}u' ) l. Thla Agrecment is enLcred Lnto w;th reference to ' 5

o the followxng. . :

. : LA D
(a) Author is and has been for many years a wrlter ”,:.’L'
of 1nternatxonal reputation and has had numerous books and ‘

: articles published and sarxﬁllzed throughouL the world,

F N {(b) Ray has been charged with the murder of Martin
i . .7 Luther King, Jr.; and it is anticipated that a trial (herein -
- ov o"the Trial") of Ray for such murder will be held in the StaLe C e
}L.j"f ‘of Tennessee in the near future. o

./ R (c) Hanes is an attorney at law licensed to prac-

) : . tice as such in the State of Alabama: Ray and Hanes and each of
them represent that Ray has engaged Hanes to act as his attorney

¥ _ in the Trial, that Hanes has accepted such engagement and that

% : he will so act. :

f%‘5~“#;4¢- ‘ ' (d) Author proposes to write 11terary mater1al

§f‘. - dealing with the assassination of Martin Luther King, Jr., th

IR ~alleged ‘participation of Ray therein, and the Trial, for the

iv. 0. ... purpose of establishing the truth thh respect thereto.

L . {(e) - Ray and Hanes are deSeruS of a551st1ng Author
_in such writing by furnishing to him such material relative to' =~ T~

W.Lhe subject matter of such wrltlng whlch Author might not otlies <
wise be able to obnaln. RSP

: 2. Ray and Hanes and each of them agree that tbey willy
" use their best efforts to arrange as many personal lnterVLCws,%w
. . . between Author and Ray and on the earliest occasions which may
T ”;*”fT, be permitted by the authorlty having jurisdiction over the -
L institution in which Ray is then confined; and that they and
, - ..+ . cach of them on such occasions and otherwise, through Hanes or
R ~ other persons, will impart to Author such information (hecrein
. ¥ : _ the "Private Material") with respect to the assassination of
Martin Luther King, Jr., the alleged participation of Ray .
therein, and the life and activities of Ray, as they or either
‘of them may have or reasonably may be able to obtain; and that
. -2 o~ Author shall have the rlght to use the Private Material or any
e, ﬂ“_" part tlcreof in his writing of said literary material. :

Vv

3. The llterary material which Author proposes to
‘write as aforesaid, including such of the Private Material as
Author in his sole discretion elects to use, is hereinafter
e " - referred to as "said work". Author shall have, and if and to
- %+ "t  the extent that they or either of them have any rights, titles,
# - ... or interests therein, Ray and Hanes, and each of them, give,
< - . . ".. sell, assign and transfer to Author, forever, the following

WLl e absolute, cxclusive and mnqualified rights: the xight to write

L lezswy . 7w paldd work and to use the same, in whole .or in part, in whatever

o ., mt e, wanner Author in his sole.discretion may elect, including but = .
‘it el it v'pot Limited to the right to make and/or cause to be made magaw-i i

» ... o' . zine, book, dramatic, motion picture, television and/or othe:x
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‘".licenses,

AR A

adaquonns of cvery kind, of said work or any bart tbcrco,f
and for the purpoge of maklng any of gaid adaptations Author’
or his designees may change, vlnturpolatc in, add to or subtract

from or make foreign language versions ofy - said worky to such
extent ags Author in his soleé dlucrctlon may elect; the sole

~.and cxclusive right to make motion plcturcs and television
" pictures of all kinds bascd in whole or in part on said work

and/or containing characters of said work (including remakes
of and/or scquecls to any such pictures), 'with the right tao
scll, lease, license and gencrally deal in the same throughout
the world, forever; the right to use the name, voice and/or
likeness of Ray and Hanes, or either of them, in or as tho
title of said work; the right to obtain copyright in the n.

of Author or otherwise in all countries throughout the world,
in and to said work and/or any of said adaptations; the aole-
and exclusive right to negotiate for, execute and deliver, in

“the name of Author alone or in,the-names of Author, Ray, and
Hanes, or any of them ({(but without consulting with or obtain-

ing the approval or consent of Ray or Hanes thereto), such
grants, agreements, and contracts with respect to said .

. work, any of said adaptations, and/or any of the rights herexn—

‘o

: ,:-',.-. p~ R

above set forth,

“and-all such licenses, grants, agreements-and cont

: the foregoing,
. " demand, to execute and deliver to Author or his designees any
. and all such instruments,
-ments, consents, approvals, and releases, which in the judgment
. of AButhor may be necessary or desirable to implement, effectuate-
. or protect the rights of,or rights, titles and interests herein
‘given or agreed to be given to,Author with respect to said work R

* " make payments to Ray and Hanes each, or thelr

" . copies of any and ‘all contracts entercd into by the Author. o

as Author in his sole discretion may elect

for this purpose (but without limiting the generality of the

' foregoing) Ray and Hanes and each of them hereby irrevocably

appoint Authox. the true and lawful attorney of them and each

of them to negotiate for, execute and deliver, in the names of

Author, Ray and Hanes, or any of them, as Author mPy elect, any
racts. :

4., Without in any manner limiting the generallty of
Ray and Hanes and each of them agree, upon

including but not limited to assign~

and/or any of oald adaptatlons.
g ) e g e

S.SIn full cémsideration for all rights, titles and interests = -
’ given or a"reed tb'be given.by Ray and Hanes to Author hereunder and_.- o
for all agreements and acts of Ray and Eanes hereunder or pursuant

hereto, Author agrees to pay to Ray and Hanos each, thlrty per cent -

of the gross receipts from said work. All receipts shall be paid to B

and collected by the Author s aoent Ned B“cwn Inec., 31§ South
. Beverly Drive, Beverly Hills, Calif., and Sald Author's agent shall

respective designees .

[y

or assignees, within,ten‘days after'receiot{ The Author's agent

A

ghall also; at quarterly intervals, furnlsh stateronts reflectlnc all | ..

transactions in reaaonable datall The Authov's agent shall also,

.

. wlthxn ten days after their ccmpletion, fumish to‘Ray and Hanes S RS
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; s ' 6.  Notwithstanding anylhing clsewhere herein containcd,
the paLLICB CYPECOle undcrlLand and agree as follows:

(a) Author has no obngutlon of any kind to Ray,.

Hanes or others to write or make or causc to be written or made
"o . .. paid work or any of said adaptations, or uo use any of the

“ ', ' Private Material in said work or said adaptations. Author has
not represented, warranted or agrced and does not represent,
warrant or agree that if he does write or make or cause to be
written or'made said work or any of said adaptations he will®
in ‘fact enter into any 1icense,‘grant, agreement or contract
L relative thereto, or that in any event there will be any Author's
v A net proflts from sald work in any particular amount or at 21l.

—
r"' a

(b) }ﬂ—th?—eve- '*20A~éfeu—not fe~u%—:ntv*v1nd
4Na&a*L »~the

Wbt Q*y*vrtnrn*&@—ukyu—v:ucn—tne3 H&ﬂamuﬁ} o
.peé_.‘l...“.,&““" _be::_!‘r £+ whirne

dak e hry—rzz?nr—s\,»,
cuera=the—IEver—da .hpw/fﬂwlj have thol v H}g& & ooticn,

l--ﬁ

- RereunyTig :n~bﬁ;re7 nf~92%%-nov‘* Legiven

vay_‘z S &~o—n&VA—oeen-s&?hu:L4ﬁibc:;ﬂéxq:i_~_:j
ufelﬁwm rdan.or.aothar qonﬂow—-—_.,n—cha‘rg‘e”mre'

ﬁixr-whacb-¥ey~m\y-be—&oaé~ ~4*at-the—t1re—v*—*ne

Y

Instfisuts

S (c) © Author shall receive’ credit for the wrltlng
for said work and/or said adaptatlons in such mannex as Author
may elect

7. This Agreenent shall be blndlnq uponiand inure to
the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective personal
executors, admlnlstrators, heirs, legatees,

" representatives,
and assigns.

agreed to be given to Author hereunder, and/or all or any part

.';corporatlon . oo .

; ) . T IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed .
this Agreement as of tbe date first above wrltten. .

AT R ZQJA,Zac~—/éabb’%%“‘i=2&C;°“4/

A S R R S . William nfradfoltd Hu ‘
K ' Author

roL . . s . . . ) ~
~.-

e S T - ames Earl Ray

PUCERII I
- a

L e 3 4 QL ,)DéQ’NA*Q<Q“

hur J. gﬁhes
Hanes
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T Author may transfer or assign this Agreement, all -
‘or any part of the rights, titles and interests herein given or -

" of any rights herein referred to, to any persons, firms and/or
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R A R L I . e T L .
. bd ( } ’/ ik ) . E ! T Jit ey x, ) ...>“-’, ('4',11(‘, R TN TR
Y ‘ \\. ",- K . . , | LR "r ; .v\, v '(v N
. : S E . ?
S . . {oni'ik, NTRARE
o T T
. ¢ . . + N
Y . ; . "' . d .
B . - * '
C ' . (i
o
i:" '1
; ‘ ’ "! ‘f’i:
) 583 f e 1965 before me, the : V3.
oo 3 \Y«‘J\ic-"-/ (H’{fmm\ll/ Anpenied SRR
o o WILLI/\ LI\AU[ A{D {UT knowm to me to be the person e B
& et e 0T 0 whose name 15 subscribed to the withla instrument .ot ’ .’
S ‘ and acknowlcdbc:u that he execcuted the same, <L
',.‘._.',.‘ L . . ' . ¥ i
. T oo WITNESSETH my hand and official scal. | . . )
. . . . R
: ‘ ' } . ¥
7¢ A
. C?'V"'&T— ﬁ ) .
,/i L i \f M
| . | ANRIA G~ NN . L
. - - g -
-, . ¢ . : . . ‘:
'x‘ . : ) e ’--rr. . N : ] - . o . ‘32
;‘ N . ) - i T _‘.; S o . 2 . . . e EL\» . s o
_ - S _,___k?; : f 196u before nc, the . . T ':
O ST e e Lndv roiged ‘v&v;«(? iz, personally appeaved .- . T
i I ST .t JANZS EARL RAY known to me to bq the person whose . RO )
3 .name is subscribed to the within instrument and . T RN
N _acknouledged that he executed the same, L [
7 WITHESSZTH my hand and official secal, e IR B
. AP - . . ® r < M A
- \ .-7-‘-\: ;
B &> i? ) :
. . ELTU
03, §
: . - S BN
N R ¥
. . ". 1 ;,’i S
CEEE R Q ) o | ‘ .:
-:.: 2 S X ) . C . . ._ . .:‘, ‘.'4 L s ‘
o 888 0 e On .Q_()_\_-_{"*_? Lo . wiP6C before ne, the . R R |
CLobla, T : undevhigned Y-t b7t _personally appeared - . .. T}
S et 0 ARTHUR J. HANES Fnowi~co e to ba the pcrion wvhose R
oL e oo name is subscribed to tle within instrum ent and . S,
T St acknowleded that he executed the same. - Y
e St e s WITNESSETH my hand and official seal.
’.' . e ’ ’ " " ‘ " ) o N v-‘ ) ". . - ' N : - e -
.. ¢ . . .' . -:. i : -.’ ...' : o .- o ' . - /
S .. ,//./W//* o
' L . .
g K * ’ . .
. _ ) ) . e N
R . . ’-e . . . . ..:.‘-,- X
‘ » RSN
. ‘ } "-_.f‘ o
] “
" b oA
' . . .\‘:'
I, . 3 R -
rs i 1 R » \ , ok
5“ .’ r B B * ’ v
1 ) .
i - .t
t'. . .
. o T c ;
i3 . A ~
“ - A .
) [T RN
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. vy NOJ . e A e
e . . e ' ; EREN
. R , . ’
r . R ’
{ . g_ J} S l,,
- _\\\ . v g
‘ — * e
{ . ~—. ’ ‘o
i ) ~. . . L
N 2
. ) o
} WiLLiam BrAororo Huie | o o i
R e . I .. . HarTsELLE, ALABAMA ,”72”7
' : < July 8, 19¢8 L
- . e
»,".,,
. _ : Mr. Arthur J. Hanes , ' ' CL : s,
v B Attorney at Law _ ' o o .-
‘ L 617 rrank Nelson Building - e
) . Birmingham, Alabama 35203 : : . ‘ !
: Dear Art: o : ' . o <7
& . - ’ : . : ‘ ;
; L o This letter is meant to be part of our Agreement, signed on -
. . . this date, and is an extension and clarification of Article - .
% - . S,Of said Agreement. R ‘ o
v - . : R . A : v
. '.. R N * . ' R |
L R R It is known and understo od 1 Ly voa, Ray, and me that all ad- :
< s 0 L vances made by publishers to an Author on a bookx contract :

SowS ~ are merely loans, returnable in’ Lull if, for any reason whate— e
- .4 .. .ever, the book is not completed and accepted; and these ad- :

v . o o vances or loans become inccme.to the Author only after com- ;
I A R ) pletion of the book and after its “cceptance by the .publisher. = -

AN . . . L ]
el .....Therefore, any monies paid by me to you and Ray while I am re- ¢4 .-
- U scarching and writing this book are, in effect, loans from me .

7T MY to the two of you. However, under the circumstances, I am P

B ' © willing to ccnsider these monies. or advances made by me to the :Eg,?
. . two.of you non-returnable, if you and Ray will agree that vy
. . . 5 pra

-these payments or advances shall not exceed the following AN
. . . vt
.. schedule of payments: : - k;
% - : . Y
' , 1. On the signing of the first, or book, contract, I 3
S will pay you the sum of $10,000.00. It is assumed that.this ;
- -+ will be on or about July 15th, not later than July 20th. :
L s " 2., On the first day after Ray has been lodged in a jail o
AL - in thé United States, I will pay $5000. It is assumed that ., 0
SR this will be &bout August lst.' N L g}
: SRR 3. One month afce” Ray has been lodged in the United .f
.+ <., . States; I will pay '$5000. . v
; ey iy N : . " ‘_('
' . -. 4, similarly, a month later, .another $5000. B Bt
: : 5. Similarly, a month later, another $5000. o
. . . oy !
. . M [T |
N *. .A ‘
: 6. Similarly, a month later, another $5000. . s
. . . . . : . : ]
- * s i
. ) 0 o e
aa
., \ T X
£ : | i o
' ' SO
¥ : ";"\U-
; T ' ' . 3‘5 - W “'
3 /'.v , ! . % i
1 '-'- t ¢ ‘.
) '
& P ’ , .
- '0" ; s LT . el -p * } . 5 r A
) » > 2 ) - . 3 ;
« £ - ) ) - - -‘ ’ "' v
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» : ot s ‘ M S S
' R o Mr. Arthur J. Hancs " Page.2 July 8, 1964
_ AT N ‘ Co e . , ,
. . . 7. Similarly, a month later, another $5000. ot
In short, on signing, on Ruy's recturn, and during the first :”
- . five months after his return, I am obligating mysclf to pay P
SR B you and Ray, under terms of our Agrecement, to pay you and {3
o Ray a total of $35,000.' All payments, as per our Agrecment, E
*will be made to you by my agent, Ned Brown, and these payments
in equal amounts, will be charged agalnst whatever may becom me s
due to you and Ray under ehe Agreement, i
' ) ‘ Five mdntﬁs a‘ter Ray's return ‘assuming that I receive all ': :
. ’ the cooperation from you and Ray guaranteed by the Agreemcat, : ;
i . I expect to have completed the book, or to have obtained legal j !
B e extentions from the publisher, you and Ray. Normally a pub- }_}
ot - I '  llsher has 30 days in which to accept or reject the book. Onc: -3 é
Yoo e ‘ the book has been accepted, the entire publlshlng advance will Co
- ' be paid; and thereafter, all payments madé to me, from ary and , * !
: all sources, will be income, not loans; and this income will b :
- divided and paid promptly as provided under the Agreement. .
ST, : . Your signature, along with that of Ray affixed by you under E
e S ‘your Power of Attorney, will attest Agreement : .
s S oa . . v 4
g . ’ - e - R ' o (s - l“.
?’f e R vk Wllllam Bz"adrorJ Hule . . L
e LT e S s ERN
B 5 ' o %rthur J. H%7ES R
¢ AT . - _ TR o ) . ,:;
T emee Bl /3/1/
LR i ' .- - : s James Earl Ray , - S
- - \ .‘ ...- . . N ‘ ?;'
. oo T
» R K L, - * . !
: o
N
~ . 1
— - ‘ ; ".
.
. .
. : } * . :
iy
T ‘ ' !
i : ' S
T ooyt .;: '
. . - KR . § A ‘ ;
- v . !"; E N "v.
[ " " ".hn; ‘t--' L
o &, L Y { 4 . X'\ s ARG 1 \-:‘31 < :,L'.
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STATE O TENNLSSEE |
H
COUNTY OF SHELBY |

WHEREAS, Willlam Bradford Hule ("Author"), JAMFS EAQL
RA Y (Ray") and ARTHUR J. HANES ("lanes"), did, on or abowt
July 8th, 1968, enter into"what has becn called a "Basic
Agrcement” réluting to the'writing of certain literary materiol
by Author and the grant of certain rights to Author by Ray and
Hanes; and |
WHERKEAS, ON and after July 5th, l968, by assignment agrco-
| ment 8, Ray assignoed to Hanes at first a portion of his interest
IR - in any moncys accruing to Hanes under said Basic'Agreement, and
: . later the said Ray assigned to the said Hanes all of his inter-
; - : esd in said moneys so accruing under any agreement or agreeﬂants
with said Author; and
_ WHEREAS, by an instrument designated "Amendatory Agreomant?
Aon the 29th day of January, A. D., 1968, also entered into by and
" betweon tho sald Author and the said Ray and Hanes, the said

‘fanos did by said Amendatory Agreement transfer and assign to

Ray all of higs (Hanos') right, title and interest in, to and un- .,

| dey said Basic Agreoment and the Assignment Agreements, including

but not. limltod to any and all moneys and other compensation of

any kind to which the sgid Hanes may now or hereafter be entit-
N

N

led thoreundeé; and
7 WHEREAS, Porcy Foreman, a duly licensed and practiclng attor-
,//‘ " ney at law of H ouston, Texas, has been admitted by the trial
judgo at Momphis, Tonnesgee, to its bar for the purpose of rép-
rooonting tho sald James Earl Ray in the tria;a of gasos pende
=y, ing boforo gaid juhge, sald admission having been at the roQuost
fn opon court oa November 12, 1968 made by the said Jamds Earl
Roy, and tho said Ray dosires to sccuro the fees of the said ate
~ —tornoy for his sald defonse, and desires to assign to tho said

Pa?c?\Fbpoman oll of the ripghts, titlo and interest ho may have

Treeeeeweneto-with-tho oald Author and or as asaipgneo of any »ipfhto ot

——— P> —————y = emme— e e 4t
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or harotofore at any time may have had under any contvact or coin=
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» A

any timo hold by tho said Hanos, and any and all vrightg of

N
\v .“ .
I8 T O

whatgoaver kind or character he may havo as a result of tho

writings of said author and of their subsoquent publication,

Vv

including the right to receive, accept Wnd retalan the proccodo

darived from said rights in hiu own noms absolutely, now, thoroe

,}‘
foro,~ "§f
_ KB
KNOJ ALL MiN BY THESE PiSENIS:
§ . THAT I, JaES EARL RAY, presently in Memphis, Shelby OGuuty :3
" Tennessea, for and in considefation of monies heretofore advane ;i
R; ced by hin ip my behalf, and, further, in consideration of hig ;f
-4fs§vicos heretofore rendered in my behalf and his agrecmont to f%
POproéont o at the trial or trials of any cases presently ponde ',g
ing cgainét mo in Shelby ®unty, Tennesseo, have'signed overy | ‘ff }
given, conveyed and transferred, and do, by this instrument heree 5:
. now givo, assign, set over and trgnsfer to PERCY FOREMAN, ;5 _;
" flouston; Harris County, Texas, a 11 of my aforesaid rigat, titlo ' ﬂ;é
and interost in a nd to the proceeds that wouid otheorwliso havo _ ,.'€¥ 
accruod té.ma pursuant to said Basic Agreemant andto said Aﬂjndaa ;?%13 N

-
L .
s A

tory Agreement, and to all of my rights thereunder as woll au to

any other right or rights that might be or have been mine becausa

s

P wimie WA ke s N W B Ny WS
v /’

of tha writing and subsequent purblication of such writing by

gaid Author, whother included in said assignment by the said Hanos:

L]

to mo undor the Amandatory Agreement of January 29th, 1969, ow
\\‘
otherwiso, said assignment and transfer herein to the said Porcy

Forcman ULoing a bsolute and irrevocablo, and I here now authorico

-

and diroct any porson , {irm or corporation having funds duc end

owlng mo Ly virtue of said Baslic Agrecment or any subscquent as =

olgnmonto, including sald Amendatory Agrcoment, or otherwisco ove

»
[V

ing w5 bocauge of 'the writings of said Author, to pay the samo

to tho caid Pooey Forcoman, at his office in Houston, Harrig M.,
Toxao, fu his own nawa and ae his own propofty. R
I WITNESS Jhoreof, I have signed'this conveyance, ausifne

mont and contract at Memphis, Sholby M., TennessoL, this tho.

3

e e ot e s e o ey et e S

P .
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3rd day of Fobruary, A, N., 1969,

. - -2
Ly ot Soe C]’ /()/‘/j_,

A7

L7 JAVLS ?ALIL /AY

z o

-

' THE STATE OF TERNESSEE |}

el COUNTY ~OF  SHELBY i

County, Tonnesuco, on this day per,onally appeared JAMIS

~BLFORE ME, tho undersigned Notdry Public in and for Shelby

known to me to be the person whose nams is signed to tho

Sl ta m ataa, M VO att™L

-

LN

EARL

PEIRTNKISLEEE SUPES ey

S

..

. .- " '.
E TR A L N

acknowledged to me that the exccu-
and consideration thereln expressed.

seal of office at Memphis, Tennessoo,"

oo

. LTy
‘e y 19690 Lo 1'
B . & i
. PRERY R
{

Jl 877

.
B LRAY,
‘ forego'.ng instrument, and he
‘ted the same for the purposse
- .~ GIVEN under my hand and
. this 3rd day of February, A.
:"' ’ .’. . :
a
Vi tn B
= :
i ! T
. | .
'1
P T
R | )
rl Al .
. U
i 2

- Notary 2

ic in and’tor Snolbi‘1b °p
Tennecssoo.

My commission expires April 28, 1989,
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.
AMENDATORY AGREEMENT : R
' "5
- .
s 7\/ zx;xmomony AGREEMENT entercd into this £, 9 aay of C
y SR
‘lgmrxﬂu:) 1968, by and between WILLIAM BRADFORD HUIE (herein s
. "aAuthor’), JAMES EARL RAY (berein "Ray") and ARTHUR J. HANES -~ i
(herein "Hames") .’ : o ' seAl
_ . i
: . oy
oL - (1) This Amendatory Agreement is entered into with o
reference to the following: S
G . (a) The parties hereto have entered into a certain i
v 5
??1;\?fﬁﬁ;\;\ghgreement and letter agreement supplementa;y thereto, both . "?j;;
i<~ L{ R ééted\July 8, 1968 (herein "said Basic Agreement"), relating ﬁf%u
g : ‘ DT _ S
P " to the writing of certain literary material by Author and A
T ' , ' 8
. N _the grant of certain rights to Author by Ray and Hanes. A
;’i; :ﬂﬁ N ; {b) Ray and Hanes have entered into a certain docu- o fﬁé'
. 'y - ment entitled “Agreement" dated July 5, 1968 (herein the U
v ) " ®agsignment Agreement") under which Ray assigned to Hanes a
? R e portion of his interest in any monéys accruing to Hanes undex
f‘;g R caid BaSlC Agreenment. ; L
. (c) Under and pursuant to said Basic Agreement ‘?3;‘” .
e - - Author has in fact written and is presently writing certain fﬂ
, "' literary material with respect to the murder of Martin Luther s
’ t@f KRing, Jr., Ray‘'s alleged participation in and Ray's coming ﬂﬁ
i ?Jfo trial for such murder, and the life and activities of Ray, ,E'
= Tj - pome of which material has been and other of whigh will be fﬁé
published in issues of Look Magazine by Cowles Communications, _?<;
v C x>
- . .. . L
Inc. pursuant to a contract with I\uthor,1 and other of which N
: | R
. material will be published in book form by Dell Publishing ,gﬁ
< . . . . ‘j
. Co., Inc. pursuant to a contract with Author (the working SRR
. \l :‘; ;
title of which ?ook is "THEY SLEW THE DREAMER" ) . L
i "-,.,' l
S 1. . ;
'.’)‘" -
" + " gy v .
o TR ’;'?"'*\" P I RN T ST
' » SELIRTEER
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(d) At the timce of the execution of Saidnnasic
~aAgreement and for some period thercafter, Hanes was engaged
to act and a@ld act as attorney for Ray in connection with |
Ray's coming trial, but such engagcment has been terminated,
Hanes no longer represents Ray as his attorney in any capa-
city, and Percy Foreman, an attorney at law, has been sub-
Geituted to act and now acts as qtterneylfor Raf.

(c) The parties are desirous of_effecting ceftain
releases and other acts with respect to said Basic Agreement
as hereinafter provided. | -

(2) Hanes does hereby'transfef and assign tokRay all of
) Haneef right, title and iﬁterest in, to and under séid Basic
Agreement ana the Assignment Agreement, including but not being
'limited to any and éll rmoneys and other compensation of any kind
to which Hanes may noonr hereafter be entitled thereunder.
Hanes further agrees that he shall not hereafter write or author-
ize to be written any 11terary material relating to the murder
3 of Martin Luther Klng, Jr., Ray's alleged part1c1patlon in or
Ray's coming trlal for such murder, or the life or act1v1t1es of
Ray, and that he shall not hereafter make or authorize to be made
5 magazine, book, dramatic, motion picture, television and/or other
“adaptation of any kiﬁd relating to any such subjects.
K . (3) 'Hénes hereby forever releases and discharges Ray and
>Author and each of them from any and all claims, demands, actions
.and causes of actlon which Hanes, but for this release might now
have or hereafter might have against them or either of them under
or pursuant te said Basic Agreement, the Assigﬁhent Agreement or
pny other agreements or contracts, written or oral, of any kind
oi nature whatsoever heretofore entered into between said‘parties
- . or any of them with\respect to the subject matter of said Baeic
Agreement. Without limiting the'fore§oing, Hanes does hereby

acknowledge t(hat he has received from Author and Ray any and all

i
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MBI NI
.

moneys and other compensation which lianes heretofore may have

. -
»

been entitled to receive from Author or Ray under said Basic

Agreement, the Asgignment Agrecement or otherwisc. ,2
(4) Author and Ray, and cach of them, do hereby forever J%A
release and discharge Hanes from any and all claims, demands,- ’;f,é
actions and causeb of action which they or either of them, but ’;i
for this release, might now have or hereafter might have against ;%‘3
Hanes under or pursuant to said Basic'Agree%ent, the Assignment uéf
Agreement or any other agreements or contracts, written or oral, i;”’
heretofore entered into between said parties or any of them with %2 ¥
v respect to the subject matter of said Basic Agreement. ,'%”
'_ (5) ihe parties hereby agree thet for any and all purposes ('i’
Hanes shall no longer be or be con51dered as a party to said Basic ‘i§;
Agreement and shall have no further right, tlJle or 1nterest of ?i;

. any kind ox nature whatsoever thereunder or under the Assignment ﬁ%'
Agreeﬁent or any other agreements er contracts, written or oral, ;E
'heretofore entered intd between the parties ox any of them, with’ ';)'
respect to the subject matter of said Basic Agreement. .Hanesf f{%t”
hereby agrees to execute and deliver to Author and/or Ray upon , i::f“

demand any further instruments nccessary or desxrable to 1mplementil. w;z5%
- or effectuate this Amendatory Agreement. ‘{i%
(6) Ray does hereby acknowledge and confirm that as of ixi%
the date hereof there are no moneys'or other cempensation of any ';%
kind now dee or payable to Ray from Author under or puréuant to .;%
N said Basic Agreement, the Assignment Agreement, or\Btherwise. | iig
| (7) Author and Ray hereby agrees that paragraph 5. of ;\'tf
said Basic Agreement shall be and ‘the same hereby is amended to ; :? N
provide that all acts therein specified to ?e done by Author's | }
"agent shall be done, insﬁead, by Author, and to provide further ,‘,ﬁ
" that all payments to be made and all statements, notices and other 3
o documents te be furnished or given to Ray shall be made, furnished  { o
: i } .

te, e o o e
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Wituiam Bravrono Hule

Har 1AM
March
' Dear James Ray....
. : 4 : Enclosed you will find:
1. The original agreer ' :igned by you, Hanes, e
o and me. ‘ S
i - I3 . . 1
| R ) 3
. 2. The letter attache:: seement ‘hich I J
R agreed to advance $.u,... .n anticipat: of -
A ‘ : * earnings from this project. _ -
3. Receipts from your attorneys for the $u40, 00 ' =
which I have advanced to date. ($30,000 o Mr. - -
Hanes and $10,000 to Mr. Foreman.) ' e

I-am also having sent to you, from my at’comeys,.

Cam A tiee s "

'; -~ the Supplementary Agreement which was signed by Mr. Foreman, L
SN Mr. Hanes, you and me. I suggest that you sign another S e
F , copy of this for Mr. Foreman, so that we can have two. : I
£ | copies bearing all four origi_nal signatures‘.. S 'é =
: z This gives you copies of all agreements existing ;
R — between you and me; and you will note that I have followed 4
Teee them to the letter. I will continue to do so. ' Q
TN . =3
AR To this date this project has earned $30,000. Additional &
Dy earnings will shortly be received from LOOK magazine, from -1
,’.F;,,, . - foreign magazines, and from Dell Publishing Company, which T
i‘ \\\ will publish the book in May. , g
. . 2
P" ; . LOOK Magazine will publish my next article on April 15th. “
R The book, titled HE SLEW THE DREAMER, will be published about 32
Ly May 15th. i
P ~eeen- T @m currently negotiating with Carlo Ponti, the %
S film producer, over picture rights. I'll keep you informed B
Lrp !, : of developments. ' ~ e
g ‘ As soon as you are moved to Nashville, I will attempt iﬁ .
3"'" to see you....or rather we will attempt to get permission " 1 '
AR for you to see me. We need a picture of you to use on the g
f,uff front cover of the book. A LI
e * e . o : i
:‘,Qf o Jerry keeps in touch with me; and if it i§ your c'lesire ' R o
Py oo SRS you can count on me to keep in touch with you indefinitely. : RS S
;\% B ~ I'll help you in any way I can. B \;
1% w ot . s L
De . * :“
i,’;‘ o, And of course I will keep both you and Mr. Foreman . 3
w8 informed as to eawnings. o . A
B . Best wishes. A i ’V/"‘"‘“ e
s v a0 i
i s '1’ ‘ . ) i . :
’ - 0 ' T‘_ ' T ‘ S .y' y i‘
i A ’ 8
- P ." > r
',_ oy .( .." ,)
,g
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Prrey FOREMAN !
004 SOUTH COAST NUILDING ) i l
MAIN AT RUSK Housron, TEXAS 77002 . CA 4-92324 .

March 9th, '69 \

Mr., Jamecs Earl Ray, : . i B
- Shelby County Jail, Co
Memphis, Tenncssee. ‘ : .

Dcar James Earl:

You have heretofore assigned to me all of your |
royalties from magazine articles, book, motion picture or '
other revenuc to be derived from the writings of ¥Wm. Frade

~ ford Huie. Thesc are my own property unconditionally,.

However, you have heretofore authorized and re -
quested me to negotiate a- plea of guilty if the State of
Tennessce through its District Attorney General and with
the approval of the trial judge would waive the  death pen-
alty. You agreed to accept a sentence of 99 years.

‘e at e

It is contemplated that your case will be dis «
posed of tomorrow, March 10, by the above plea and sentencce.
This will shorten the trial considerably. In consideration
of the time it will save me, I am willing to make the fol -
lowing adjustment of my fee arrangement with you:

SR R TIPS
e

PO PR

: If the plea 1s entered and the sentence accepte .
and no embarassing circumstances take place in the court N
room, I am willing to assign to any bank, trust company or
individuval sclected by you all my receipts under the above
agsignment in excess of $165,000,00. These funds over and
above the first $165,000.00 will be held by such bank, trust
company or individual subject to your order.

I have either spent or obligated myself to spend
in excess of $14,000.00, and I think these expenses should
be paid in addition to a $150,000.00 fee. I am sure the ex-
penses will exceed $15,000.00 but I am w1111ng to rest on

that figure. , o ;"‘f

._éiF?s truly, ’:%’// N

PF-b A e e a/

-
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LAW OFHICET OF

Prvey FORrEMAN
o4 SOUTN'CUASI"UPII DING

MAIN AY RUSK HousToN, TixAs 77008

March 9, 1969

Mr. James Earl Ray,
Shelby County Jail,
Memphis, Texas.

Dear Jamés Earl:

|

You have asked that I advance to Jerry Ray five
(8500.00) of the "$5,000,00", referring to the first five

" thousand dollars paid by Wm. Bradford Huie.

On January

29th, Mr. Huie advanced an additional $5,000.00. At that
time I had spent in excess of $9,500.00 on your casec.
Since then, I have spent in excess of #4,000.00 additional,

But I am willing to advance Jerry $500.00 and add
-1t to the $165,000,00 mentioned in my other letter to you-
today. 1In other words, I would receivo the first $165,500,00,
But I would not make any other advancés - just|this one $500.00.

And this advance, also, is contingent upon the plea
of guilty and sentence going through on March 10, 1969, without
any unseemly conduct on your part in court,

Lo

Yours truly, -

—

PF-ly

P.S. Tho rifle and the white mustang are tied up in the
‘ suit filed by fenfro Hays. Court costs and attorneys

fees will be necessary, perhaps, to get them released. |

T will credit the $165,500.00 with whatever they bring

over the cost of obtaining them, if any. k/;//

-

'/‘ Pl e

Y

Percyltfjmdn

.
e
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